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Table 4. Net Cash Return From Agricultural Sales:  1992 and 1987
[Data are based on a sample of farms.  For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

1992 1987

All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with
sales of less
than $10,000 All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with sales
of less than

$10,000

Net cash return from agricultural sales for the farm unit (see text) farms ------------- 9 083 3 542 5 541 9 034 3 493 5 541
$1,000-- 95 771 119 502 –23 731 102 318 119 542 –17 224

Average per farm dollars ----------------------------------------------------- 10 544 33 739 –4 283 11 326 34 223 –3 108

Farms with net gains 1 number-------------------------------------------------- 4 234 2 778 1 456 4 266 2 720 1 546
$1,000-- 135 080 132 037 3 043 136 376 133 261 3 115

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 31 904 47 530 2 090 31 968 48 993 2 015

Gain ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 666---------- 59 607 693 103 590
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 108---------- 416 692 1 200 371 829
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 596---------- 439 157 584 457 127
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 793---------- 793 – 721 721 –
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 460---------- 460 – 469 469 –
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 611---------- 611 – 599 599 –

Farms with net losses number -------------------------------------------------- 4 849 764 4 085 4 768 773 3 995
$1,000-- 39 309 12 536 26 774 34 058 13 719 20 339

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 8 107 16 408 6 554 7 143 17 747 5 091

Loss ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 756---------- 74 682 799 77 722
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 985---------- 197 1 788 2 136 198 1 938
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 131---------- 171 960 1 038 191 847
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 699---------- 183 516 583 181 402
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 210---------- 108 102 164 83 81
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 68---------- 31 37 48 43 5

1Farms with total production expenses equal to market value of agricultural products sold are included as farms with gains of less than $1,000.

Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Government payments 1992----------------------------------------------------- 641 3 560 525 3 457
1987-- 729 6 777 595 6 621

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 5 554 (X) 6 585
1987-- (X) 9 296 (X) 11 128

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 185--------- 61 103 38
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 244--------- 640 212 580
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 91--------- 634 90 (D)
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 103--------- 1 548 102 (D)
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 15--------- 474 15 474
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 3--------- 202 3 202

Amount from Conservation Reserve and Wetlands Reserve Programs 1992 -------- 65 167 47 141
Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 2 568 (X) 3 009

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2 1992----------------- 2 477 8 856 838 5 223
1987-- 2 414 6 787 909 4 227

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 3 575 (X) 6 232
1987-- (X) 2 811 (X) 4 650

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 1 083--------- 453 322 144
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 966--------- 2 171 313 730
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 222--------- 1 430 59 396
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 171--------- 2 498 109 1 648
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 20--------- 617 20 617
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 15--------- 1 688 15 1 688

Customwork and other agricultural services 1992 -------------------------------- 561 2 884 228 2 312
1987-- 651 2 382 301 1 678

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 5 141 (X) 10 140
1987-- (X) 3 659 (X) 5 573

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 221--------- 96 45 24
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 223--------- 518 96 211
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 57--------- 362 27 170
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 41--------- 737 41 737
$25,000 to $49,999 ---------------------------------------------- 10--------- 331 10 331
$50,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 9--------- 839 9 839

Rental of farmland 1992 ------------------------------------------------------- 737 2 314 175 855
1987-- 660 1 631 218 869

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 3 140 (X) 4 884
1987-- (X) 2 471 (X) 3 986

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 262--------- 128 56 28
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 373--------- 860 100 244
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 69--------- 412 8 50
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 29--------- 497 7 116
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 4--------- 416 4 416

See footnotes at end of table.
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Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987 mCon.
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2
mCon.

Sales of forest products and Christmas trees 1992 ------------------------------- 1 087 1 970 329 1 068
1987-- 992 1 682 265 881

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 812 (X) 3 246
1987-- (X) 1 696 (X) 3 325

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 648--------- 242 175 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 338--------- 680 96 216
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 54--------- 331 13 83
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 42--------- 544 40 (D)
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 5--------- 172 5 172

Other farm-related income sources 1992 ---------------------------------------- 499 1 688 268 988
1987-- 574 1 092 349 799

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 3 382 (X) 3 687
1987-- (X) 1 903 (X) 2 289

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 263--------- 71 157 37
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 142--------- 355 71 167
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 50--------- 332 20 126
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 39--------- 490 15 217
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 5--------- 440 5 440

1Data are in whole dollars.
2Data are based on a sample of farms.
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